

**FREDRIK** Proofing for June 2020 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes

Visit our website for full information on **FREDRIK**. [FREDRIK website](https://www.fredrik.com)

| Type | Date | Course             | Selection         | Odds  | Stake | Res        | Pos | Pts    | Total  |
|------|------|--------------------|-------------------|-------|-------|------------|-----|--------|--------|
| Lay  | 23rd | 14:30 Navan        | Illetas           | 2.25  | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -7.50  | 269.58 |
| Lay  | 23rd | 14:00 Navan        | Blastofmagic      | 6.00  | 4.00  | Win        | 5   | 3.80   | 277.08 |
| Lay  | 23rd | 13:00 Navan        | Amazed By Grace   | 7.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 273.28 |
| Lay  | 23rd | 14:00 Navan        | Blastofmagic      | 6.00  | 4.00  | Win        | 5   | 3.80   | 268.53 |
| Lay  | 23rd | 13:00 Navan        | Amazed By Grace   | 7.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 264.73 |
| Lay  | 23rd | 13:00 Navan        | Amazed By Grace   | 7.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 259.98 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 19:45 Limerick     | Big Jim Dwyer     | 6.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 255.23 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 19:15 Limerick     | Annie G           |       | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 250.48 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 18:45 Limerick     | Tiger Twenty Two  | 6.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 250.48 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 17:40 Limerick     | Luis Van Zandt    | 5.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 245.73 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 17:10 Limerick     | Battle Of Wills   |       | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 240.98 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 16:40 Limerick     | Oak Park          | 2.88  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 240.98 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 16:10 Limerick     | Filon D'oudairies | 5.00  | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -25.00 | 236.23 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 20:30 Windsor      | Tralee Hills      | 6.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 261.23 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 19:30 Windsor      | Raventree         | 3.25  | 5.00  | Win        | 5   | 4.75   | 256.48 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 19:00 Windsor      | Red Bravo         | 4.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 251.73 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 18:30 Windsor      | Whelans Way       | 5.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 246.98 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 18:00 Windsor      | Cairn Gorm        | 3.25  | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -12.95 | 242.23 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 14:30 Roscommon    | Walkabout         | 6.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 255.18 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 13:30 Roscommon    | Rocket Science    | 4.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 250.43 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 17:50 Ayr          | Sandret           | 5.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 245.68 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 16:15 Ayr          | Queens Gift       | 2.62  | 5.00  | Win        | 5   | 4.75   | 240.93 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 15:40 Ayr          | Justanotherbottle | 4.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 236.18 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 15:10 Ayr          | Mr Wagyu          | 4.33  | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -18.50 | 231.43 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 16:55 Thirsk       | Robeam            | 6.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 5   | 4.75   | 249.93 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 16:25 Thirsk       | Nostalgica        | 5.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 245.18 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 15:50 Thirsk       | Margaret Dumont   | 9.50  | 5.00  | Loss       | 3   | -0.25  | 240.43 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 15:50 Thirsk       | Retrospect        | 5.50  | 5.00  | Loss       | 4   | -0.25  | 240.68 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 15:20 Thirsk       | Grandee           | 3.75  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 240.93 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 14:50 Thirsk       | False Id          | 8.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 236.18 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 14:20 Thirsk       | Mythical Madness  | 4.00  | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -16.25 | 231.43 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 13:50 Thirsk       | Led Astray        | 5.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 247.68 |
| Lay  | 22nd | 13:15 Thirsk       | Zap               | 5.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 242.93 |
| Lay  | 21st | 17:15 Leopardstown | Amma Grace        | 3.99  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 238.18 |
| Lay  | 21st | 16:40 Leopardstown | Landing Zone      | 5.49  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 233.43 |
| Lay  | 21st | 17:30 Kempton      | Casa Comigo       | 5.42  | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 228.68 |
| Lay  | 21st | 16:55 Kempton      | Prejudice         | 6.57  | 5.00  | Win        | 5   | 4.75   | 223.93 |
| Lay  | 21st | 16:15 Redcar       | Carriesmatic      | 10.23 | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 219.18 |
| Lay  | 21st | 15:45 Redcar       | Harry George      | 6.13  | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -25.65 | 214.43 |
| Lay  | 21st | 15:15 Redcar       | The Great Heir    | 3.84  | 5.00  | Win        | 10  | 4.75   | 240.08 |
| Lay  | 21st | 16:10 Leopardstown | Prose             | 5.66  | 5.00  | Win        | 5   | 4.75   | 235.33 |
| Lay  | 21st | 15:40 Leopardstown | Numen             | 10.00 | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -45.00 | 230.58 |
| Lay  | 21st | 15:10              | Silver Service    | 0.00  | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 275.58 |



| Type     | Date | Course            | Selection          | Odds   | Stake | Res        | Pos | Pts    | Total  |
|----------|------|-------------------|--------------------|--------|-------|------------|-----|--------|--------|
| Lay      | 19th | 17:15 Gowran Park | Cappella Liath     | 160.10 | 5.00  | Win        | 9   | 4.75   | 144.18 |
| Lay      | 19th | 16:45 Gowran Park | Ashtarak           | 14.81  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 139.43 |
| Lay      | 19th | 16:15 Gowran Park | Cavell             | 0.00   | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 134.68 |
| Lay      | 19th | 15:45 Newmarket   | Walk It Talk It    | 13.25  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 134.68 |
| Lay      | 19th | 14:35 Newmarket   | Penpal             | 32.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 8   | 4.75   | 129.93 |
| Lay      | 19th | 14:00 Newmarket   | Glen Esk           | 11.12  | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 125.18 |
| Lay      | 19th | 16:40 Ascot       | Deja               | 11.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 2   | 4.75   | 120.43 |
| Lay      | 19th | 16:10 Ascot       | Al Dabaran         | 8.95   | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 115.68 |
| Lay      | 19th | 15:35 Ascot       | Golden Horde       | 8.20   | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -36.00 | 110.93 |
| Lay      | 19th | 14:25 Ascot       | Jojo Rabbit        | 29.10  | 5.00  | Win        | 8   | 4.75   | 146.93 |
| Single   | 19th | 13:15 Ascot       | City Walk          | 13.00  | 5.00  | Loss       | 15  | -5.00  | 142.18 |
| Lay      | 19th | 17:05 Tipperary   | We'll Go Again     | 7.80   | 5.00  | Win        | 8   | 4.75   | 147.18 |
| Lay      | 19th | 16:30 Tipperary   | Trish's Company    | 4.33   | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 142.43 |
| Lay      | 19th | 15:55 Tipperary   | Early Bright       | 3.82   | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 137.68 |
| Each Way | 19th | 15:20 Tipperary   | Sunday Sweet       | 2.75   | 5.00  | Win        | 1   | 6.00   | 132.93 |
| Lay      | 19th | 14:45 Tipperary   | Cool Vixen         | 20.16  | 5.00  | Win        | 10  | 4.75   | 126.93 |
| Each Way | 19th | 14:10 Tipperary   | Blastofmagic       | 4.50   | 5.00  | Loss       | 5   | -5.00  | 122.18 |
| Lay      | 19th | 13:35 Tipperary   | Tar Heel           | 2.29   | 5.00  | Win        | 2   | 4.75   | 127.18 |
| Lay      | 19th | 13:00 Tipperary   | Aloha Star         | 8.16   | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 122.43 |
| Lay      | 18th | 19:45 Fairyhouse  | Self Assessed      | 26.35  | 5.00  | Win        | 8   | 4.75   | 117.68 |
| Lay      | 18th | 19:15 Fairyhouse  | Royal Admiral      | 17.17  | 5.00  | Win        | 12  | 4.75   | 112.93 |
| Lay      | 18th | 18:45 Fairyhouse  | A Likely Story     | 13.62  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 108.18 |
| Lay      | 18th | 18:15 Fairyhouse  | Eleuthera          | 10.15  | 5.00  | Win        | 2   | 4.75   | 103.43 |
| Each Way | 18th | 17:45 Fairyhouse  | Red Cymbal         | 11.00  | 5.00  | Loss       | 7   | -5.00  | 98.68  |
| Lay      | 18th | 16:40 Ascot       | Huboor             | 17.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 103.68 |
| Lay      | 18th | 16:10 Ascot       | Starcat            | 16.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 15  | 4.75   | 98.93  |
| Lay      | 18th | 14:25 Ascot       | Mystery Power      | 19.41  | 5.00  | Win        | 9   | 4.75   | 94.18  |
| Lay      | 18th | 13:50 Ascot       | Crossed Baton      | 17.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 13  | 4.75   | 89.43  |
| Lay      | 18th | 13:15 Ascot       | Grand Rock         | 15.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 5   | 4.75   | 84.68  |
| Lay      | 18th | 21:00 Redcar      | Alexanderthegreat  | 11.50  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 79.93  |
| Lay      | 18th | 20:30 Redcar      | Imperial Focus     | 7.80   | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -34.00 | 75.18  |
| Lay      | 18th | 20:00 Redcar      | Clifftop Heaven    | 22.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 13  | 4.75   | 109.18 |
| Lay      | 18th | 19:00 Redcar      | Highfield Princess | 19.97  | 5.00  | Win        | 8   | 4.75   | 104.43 |
| Lay      | 18th | 18:30 Redcar      | Lucky Beggar       | 39.40  | 2.00  | Win        | 10  | 1.90   | 99.68  |
| Lay      | 18th | 18:00 Redcar      | Normandy Barriere  | 8.00   | 2.00  | Win        | 2   | 1.90   | 97.78  |
| Lay      | 18th | 18:00 Redcar      | Barrington         | 12.78  | 2.00  | Win        | 7   | 1.90   | 95.88  |
| Lay      | 18th | 18:00 Redcar      | Barrington         | 12.78  | 2.00  | Win        | 7   | 1.90   | 93.98  |
| Lay      | 18th | 17:25 Redcar      | Under Fox          | 11.30  | 2.00  | Loss       | 7   | 1.90   | 92.08  |
| Lay      | 18th | 16:50 Redcar      | Nortonthorpe Boy   | 4.88   | 2.00  | Win        | 2   | 1.90   | 90.18  |
| Lay      | 18th | 16:20 Redcar      | Locket             | 10.50  | 2.00  | Win        | 3   | 1.90   | 88.28  |
| Lay      | 18th | 16:20 Redcar      | Locket             | 10.50  | 2.00  | Win        | 3   | 1.90   | 86.38  |
| Each Way | 18th | 15:15 Newmarket   | Rotherwick         | 7.00   | 2.00  | Loss       | 5   | -2.00  | 84.48  |
| Each Way | 18th | 14:40 Newmarket   | Narrate            | 9.00   | 2.00  | Loss       | 7   | -2.00  | 86.48  |

| Type     | Date | Course                | Selection          | Odds  | Stake | Res  | Pos | Pts    | Total  |
|----------|------|-----------------------|--------------------|-------|-------|------|-----|--------|--------|
| Lay      | 18th | 14:05 Newmarket       | Vocatus            | 3.15  | 2.00  | Win  | 3   | 1.90   | 88.48  |
| Each Way | 18th | 13:00 Newmarket       | Charming Spirit    | 8.50  | 5.00  | Loss | 6   | -5.00  | 86.58  |
| Lay      | 17th | 19:35 Limerick        | Thosedaysaregone   | 14.54 | 5.00  | Win  | 4   | 4.75   | 91.58  |
| Lay      | 17th | 18:35 Limerick        | Reddiac            | 6.22  | 5.00  | Win  | 9   | 4.75   | 86.83  |
| Lay      | 17th | 17:30 Limerick        | Half Nutz          | 5.30  | 5.00  | Loss | 1   | -21.50 | 82.08  |
| Lay      | 17th | 16:55 Limerick        | Principalship      | 15.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | 103.58 |
| Lay      | 17th | 19:20 Chelmsford City | Axel Jacklin       | 12.41 | 5.00  | Win  | 10  | 4.75   | 98.83  |
| Lay      | 17th | 17:05 Gowran Park     | The Names Jock     | 4.05  | 5.00  | Win  | 6   | 4.75   | 94.08  |
| Lay      | 17th | 16:30 Gowran Park     | Lethal Power       | 16.20 | 4.00  | Win  | 2   | 4.75   | 89.33  |
| Lay      | 17th | 15:55 Gowran Park     | Defilade           | 15.03 | 5.00  | Win  | 6   | 4.75   | 84.58  |
| Lay      | 17th | 15:20 Gowran Park     | Liquid Luck        | 2.95  | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 79.83  |
| Lay      | 17th | 15:45 Beverley        | Western Hero       | 9.60  | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 75.08  |
| Lay      | 17th | 15:10 Beverley        | Keepup Kevin       | 5.20  | 5.00  | Win  | 6   | 4.75   | 70.33  |
| Lay      | 17th | 14:35 Beverley        | Take Me To The Sky | 6.40  | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 65.58  |
| Lay      | 17th | 14:35 Beverley        | La Trinidad        | 16.46 | 5.00  | Loss | 1   | -77.30 | 60.83  |
| Each Way | 17th | 14:00 Beverley        | Qaaraat            | 5.50  | 5.00  | Loss | 4   | -5.00  | 138.13 |
| Lay      | 17th | 16:40 Ascot           | Fujaira Prince     | 4.33  | 5.00  | Loss | 1   | -16.65 | 143.13 |
| Lay      | 17th | 16:10 Ascot           | Chief Little Hawk  | 5.83  | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 159.78 |
| Lay      | 17th | 15:35 Ascot           | Montatham          | 10.47 | 5.00  | Win  | 2   | 4.75   | 155.03 |
| Lay      | 17th | 13:50 Ascot           | Russian Emperor    | 4.60  | 5.00  | Win  | 1   | -18.00 | 150.28 |
| Lay      | 17th | 13:35 Gowran Park     | Celtic High King   | 15.24 | 5.00  | Win  | 4   | 4.75   | 168.28 |
| Lay      | 17th | 13:00 Gowran Park     | Loaded             | 9.46  | 5.00  | Win  | 13  | 4.75   | 163.53 |
| Lay      | 17th | 12:50 Beverley        | Astrozone          | 4.35  | 5.00  | Win  | 3   | 4.75   | 158.78 |
| Lay      | 17th | 12:20 Beverley        | Country Carnival   | 17.44 | 5.00  | Win  | 1   | -82.20 | 154.03 |
| Lay      | 17th | 13:15 Ascot           | Maydannny          | 6.10  | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 236.23 |
| Lay      | 17th | 14:25 Ascot           | Bright Melody      | 6.20  | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | 231.48 |
| Each Way | 16th | 20:00 Windsor         | Outer Space        | 23.00 | 5.00  | Loss | 4   | -5.00  | 226.73 |
| Lay      | 16th | 19:30 Windsor         | Geizy Teizy        | 23.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 4   | 4.75   | 231.73 |
| Each Way | 16th | 19:00 Windsor         | Dream Today        | 15.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 3   | 4.50   | 226.98 |
| Each Way | 16th | 18:30 Windsor         | Daring Guest       | 13.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 2   | 3.50   | 222.48 |
| Lay      | 16th | 18:00 Windsor         | Rocketeer          | 21.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 8   | 4.75   | 218.98 |
| Lay      | 16th | 17:00 Windsor         | Soldierpoy         | 10.61 | 5.00  | Win  | 2   | 4.75   | 214.23 |
| Lay      | 16th | 20:15 Chelmsford City | Scrafton           | 19.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 209.48 |
| Lay      | 16th | 19:45 Chelmsford City | African Sun        | 8.81  | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | 204.73 |
| Lay      | 16th | 18:15 Chelmsford City | Royal Charmer      | 38.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 10  | 4.75   | 199.98 |
| Lay      | 16th | 17:50 Thirsk          | Firlinfeu          | 25.75 | 5.00  | Win  | 9   | 4.75   | 195.23 |
| Lay      | 16th | 16:50 Thirsk          | Constant           | 13.53 | 5.00  | Win  | 9   | 4.75   | 190.48 |
| Lay      | 16th | 16:20 Thirsk          | Unapologetic       | 19.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 185.73 |
| Lay      | 16th | 14:40 Thirsk          | Roaring Forties    | 92.11 | 5.00  | Win  | 9   | 4.75   | 180.98 |
| Lay      | 16th | 14:05 Thirsk          | Angel Of The Glen  | 9.69  | 5.00  | Loss | 1   | -43.45 | 176.23 |
| Lay      | 16th | 13:50 Ascot           | Mustashry          | 15.45 | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | 219.68 |
| Lay      | 16th | 13:15 Ascot           | First Contact      | 13.98 | 5.00  | Win  | 21  | 4.75   | 214.93 |
| Each Way | 15th | 19:55 Chepstow        | Satchville Flyer   | 51.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 3   | 22.50  | 210.18 |
| Lay      | 15th | 18:55                 | Shaun\'s           | 12.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 187.68 |

| Type     | Date | Course                | Selection             | Odds  | Stake | Res  | Pos | Pts    | Total  |
|----------|------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------|-------|------|-----|--------|--------|
| Lay      | 15th | 18:25<br>Chepstow     | Show Me The<br>Bubbly | 18.70 | 5.00  | Win  | 8   | 4.75   | 182.93 |
| Lay      | 15th | 17:25<br>Chepstow     | Maerchengarten        | 10.87 | 5.00  | Win  | 6   | 4.75   | 178.18 |
| Lay      | 15th | 16:55<br>Chepstow     | Coul Queen            | 10.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 3   | 4.75   | 173.43 |
| Lay      | 15th | 16:35<br>Fairyhouse   | Carol's Return        | 50.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 13  | 4.75   | 168.68 |
| Lay      | 15th | 16:05<br>Fairyhouse   | Make Good             | 30.15 | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | 163.93 |
| Lay      | 15th | 17:00<br>Pontefract   | Bollin Ted            | 18.96 | 5.00  | Win  | 10  | 4.75   | 159.18 |
| Lay      | 15th | 16:25<br>Pontefract   | Bahkit                | 15.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | 154.43 |
| Lay      | 15th | 15:55<br>Pontefract   | Raven's Raft          | 19.20 | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 149.68 |
| Lay      | 15th | 14:50<br>Pontefract   | Eva Maria             | 8.00  | 5.00  | Win  | 8   | 4.75   | 144.93 |
| Lay      | 15th | 14:20<br>Pontefract   | Makthecat             | 9.57  | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 140.18 |
| Lay      | 14th | 17:45<br>Leopardstown | Daoub                 | 22.68 | 5.00  | Win  | 8   | 4.75   | 135.43 |
| Lay      | 14th | 17:15<br>Leopardstown | Passing Trade         | 8.99  | 5.00  | Win  | 3   | 4.75   | 130.68 |
| Lay      | 14th | 16:45<br>Leopardstown | China's Storm         | 21.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 9   | 4.75   | 125.93 |
| Lay      | 14th | 15:35<br>Leopardstown | Time For<br>Mabel     | 16.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 15  | 4.75   | 121.18 |
| Lay      | 14th | 16:50<br>Doncaster    | Parikarma             | 10.75 | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 116.43 |
| Lay      | 14th | 14:55<br>Goodwood     | Sufi                  | 17.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 111.68 |
| Each Way | 14th | 14:55<br>Goodwood     | Sufi                  | 12.00 | 4.00  | Loss | 7   | -4.00  | 106.93 |
| Lay      | 14th | 16:15<br>Doncaster    | Willa                 | 16.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 4   | 4.75   | 110.93 |
| Lay      | 14th | 14:00<br>Doncaster    | Stake Acclaim         | 40.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 12  | 4.75   | 106.18 |
| Each Way | 13th | 21:00 Leicester       | Puerto Sol            | 12.00 | 5.00  | Loss | 5   | -5.00  | 101.43 |
| Lay      | 13th | 19:30 Leicester       | Juan De<br>Valdes     | 21.98 | 5.00  | Win  | 10  | 4.75   | 106.43 |
| Lay      | 13th | 19:00 Leicester       | Danking               | 14.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 101.68 |
| Lay      | 13th | 18:00 Leicester       | Asmund                | 18.30 | 5.00  | Win  | 6   | 4.75   | 96.93  |
| Lay      | 13th | 17:30 Leicester       | Ginniano              | 34.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 8   | 4.75   | 92.18  |
| Single   | 13th | 16:20 Sandown         | Qawamees              | 21.00 | 4.00  | Loss | 11  | -4.00  | 87.43  |
| Lay      | 13th | 16:45 Newbury         | Gin Palace            | 9.81  | 5.00  | Loss | 1   | -44.05 | 91.43  |
| Lay      | 13th | 16:10 Newbury         | Cosa Orga             | 19.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 135.48 |
| Lay      | 13th | 14:25 Newbury         | Viva Gloria           | 19.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 8   | 4.75   | 130.73 |
| Lay      | 13th | 13:15 Newbury         | Isle of Wolves        | 13.77 | 5.00  | Win  | 2   | 4.75   | 125.98 |
| Lay      | 13th | 12:45 Newbury         | Sheila's<br>Showcase  | 7.06  | 5.00  | Win  | 8   | 4.75   | 121.23 |
| Lay      | 13th | 12:15 Newbury         | Sidereal              | 16.05 | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | 116.48 |
| Lay      | 13th | 15:55<br>Doncaster    | Diyari                | 9.32  | 5.00  | Win  | 6   | 4.75   | 111.73 |
| Lay      | 13th | 15:25<br>Doncaster    | Elerfaan              | 7.63  | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | 106.98 |
| Lay      | 13th | 14:50<br>Doncaster    | Jamais Assez          | 11.03 | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | 102.23 |
| Lay      | 13th | 14:15<br>Doncaster    | Star Shield           | 9.07  | 5.00  | Win  | 4   | 4.75   | 97.48  |
| Lay      | 13th | 12:30<br>Doncaster    | Stittenham<br>Wood    | 8.42  | 5.00  | Win  | 4   | 4.75   | 92.73  |
| Lay      | 12th | 19:45 Curragh         | Numerian              | 10.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 3   | 4.75   | 87.98  |
| Each Way | 12th | 19:15 Curragh         | Bowerman              | 6.00  | 5.00  | Win  | 1   | 21.00  | 83.23  |
| Lay      | 12th | 18:40 Curragh         | Royal Lytham          | 18.89 | 5.00  | Win  | 8   | 4.75   | 62.23  |
| Lay      | 12th | 17:40 Curragh         | Music To My<br>Ears   | 46.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 14  | 4.75   | 57.48  |

| Type     | Date | Course              | Selection          | Odds   | Stake | Res        | Pos | Pts    | Total  |
|----------|------|---------------------|--------------------|--------|-------|------------|-----|--------|--------|
| Lay      | 12th | 17:10 Curragh       | Verhoyen           | 0.00   | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 52.73  |
| Lay      | 12th | 16:40 Curragh       | Howey              | 52.34  | 5.00  | Win        | 16  | 4.75   | 52.73  |
| Lay      | 12th | 16:05 Curragh       | Zoffanyl's Delight | 22.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 47.98  |
| Lay      | 12th | 21:00 Newbury       | Galata Bridge      | 8.66   | 5.00  | Win        | 2   | 4.75   | 43.23  |
| Lay      | 12th | 20:00 Newbury       | Jaaizah            | 11.28  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 38.48  |
| Lay      | 12th | 19:00 Newbury       | Sadiqaa            | 0.00   | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 33.73  |
| Lay      | 12th | 18:25 Newbury       | Just The Man       | 13.38  | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 33.73  |
| Lay      | 12th | 17:55 Newbury       | Nette Rousse       | 0.00   | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 28.98  |
| Lay      | 12th | 17:25 Newbury       | War Glory          | 0.00   | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 28.98  |
| Lay      | 12th | 16:55 Newbury       | Johan              | 4.90   | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -19.50 | 28.98  |
| Lay      | 12th | 16:15 Kempton       | Black Isle Boy     | 5.60   | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 48.48  |
| Lay      | 12th | 15:15 Kempton       | My Boy Sepoy       | 12.16  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 43.73  |
| Lay      | 12th | 14:45 Kempton       | Damage Control     | 3.70   | 5.00  | Win        | 2   | 4.75   | 38.98  |
| Lay      | 12th | 14:15 Kempton       | Emaraty Hero       | 18.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 34.23  |
| Lay      | 12th | 13:45 Kempton       | Conscious          | 9.20   | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 29.48  |
| Lay      | 12th | 13:15 Kempton       | Marjoram           | 100.00 | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 24.73  |
| Lay      | 12th | 16:00 Wolverhampton | Reassurance        | 8.60   | 5.00  | Win        | 5   | 4.75   | 19.98  |
| Lay      | 12th | 15:30 Wolverhampton | Shaffire           | 10.31  | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -46.55 | 15.23  |
| Lay      | 12th | 15:00 Wolverhampton | Anna Maria         | 7.80   | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 61.78  |
| Lay      | 12th | 14:00 Wolverhampton | Swell Song         | 9.64   | 5.00  | Win        | 2   | 4.75   | 57.03  |
| Lay      | 12th | 12:30 Wolverhampton | Marvel             | 8.80   | 5.00  | Win        | 2   | 4.75   | 52.28  |
| Each Way | 12th | 12:00 Wolverhampton | Branston Lion      | 8.00   | 5.00  | Loss       | 8   | -5.00  | 47.53  |
| Lay      | 11th | 20:30 Yarmouth      | Tattenhams         | 21.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 10  | 4.75   | 52.53  |
| Lay      | 11th | 20:15 Lingfield     | Golden Cygnet      | 5.80   | 5.00  | Win        | 7   | 4.75   | 47.78  |
| Lay      | 11th | 17:10 Lingfield     | Qaaraat            | 8.28   | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 43.03  |
| Lay      | 11th | 16:45 Newbury       | Francisco Bay      | 8.40   | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 38.28  |
| Lay      | 11th | 16:10 Newbury       | Lady Sansa         | 0.00   | 5.00  | Non Runner | -   | 0.00   | 33.53  |
| Lay      | 11th | 15:40 Newbury       | Uganda Heights     | 8.04   | 5.00  | Win        | 8   | 4.75   | 33.53  |
| Lay      | 11th | 15:10 Newbury       | Exhibit            | 11.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 4   | 4.75   | 28.78  |
| Lay      | 11th | 16:50 Beverley      | Quoteline Direct   | 14.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 24.03  |
| Each Way | 11th | 15:50 Beverley      | Candelisa          | 6.00   | 5.00  | Loss       | 6   | -5.00  | 19.28  |
| Lay      | 11th | 15:20 Beverley      | Dancing Rave       | 6.09   | 5.00  | Win        | 10  | 4.75   | 24.28  |
| Lay      | 11th | 14:50 Beverley      | Rains Of Castamere | 2.74   | 5.00  | Win        | 9   | 4.75   | 19.53  |
| Lay      | 11th | 14:10 Newbury       | Rasheeq            | 7.42   | 5.00  | Win        | 2   | 4.75   | 14.78  |
| Lay      | 11th | 14:20 Beverley      | Olcan              | 6.20   | 5.00  | Win        | 8   | 4.75   | 10.03  |
| Lay      | 11th | 13:45 Beverley      | Dandy Story        | 14.38  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 5.28   |
| Lay      | 11th | 13:00 Gowran Park   | Soineanta          | 5.64   | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 0.53   |
| Lay      | 11th | 13:15 Beverley      | Fendale            | 5.01   | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | -4.22  |
| Lay      | 11th | 12:45 Beverley      | Samara Bay         | 5.20   | 5.00  | Win        | 9   | 4.75   | -8.97  |
| Lay      | 10th | 21:00 Kempton       | Windy Cove         | 20.00  | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | -13.72 |
| Lay      | 10th | 20:30 Kempton       | Human Nature       | 6.96   | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -29.80 | -18.47 |
| Lay      | 10th | 19:30 Kempton       | Crimson King       | 8.15   | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 11.33  |
| Lay      | 10th | 17:30 Kempton       | Pretty In Grey     | 6.20   | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -26.00 | 6.58   |
| Lay      | 10th | 18:45 Yarmouth      | Magical Morning    | 3.85   | 5.00  | Loss       | 1   | -14.25 | 32.58  |
| Lay      | 10th | 18:10 Yarmouth      | Simba Samba        | 6.00   | 5.00  | Win        | 3   | 4.75   | 46.83  |
| Lay      | 10th | 16:35               | Sparkling Oly      | 19.89  | 5.00  | Win        | 6   | 4.75   | 42.08  |

| Type | Date | Course                | Selection          | Odds  | Stake | Res  | Pos | Pts    | Total  |
|------|------|-----------------------|--------------------|-------|-------|------|-----|--------|--------|
|      |      | Yarmouth              |                    |       |       |      |     |        |        |
| Lay  | 10th | 16:30 Navan           | Bellakris          | 12.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 15  | 4.75   | 37.33  |
| Lay  | 10th | 15:00 Navan           | Na Blianta Beo     | 16.50 | 5.00  | Win  | 3   | 4.75   | 32.58  |
| Lay  | 10th | 16:10 Wolverhampton   | Hesssa             | 16.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 9   | 4.75   | 27.83  |
| Lay  | 10th | 15:40 Wolverhampton   | John Jasper        | 12.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 23.08  |
| Lay  | 10th | 15:10 Wolverhampton   | Kafee              | 3.65  | 5.00  | Win  | 3   | 4.75   | 18.33  |
| Lay  | 10th | 16:50 Pontefract      | Placebo Effect     | 20.00 | 5.00  | Win  | 6   | 4.75   | 13.58  |
| Lay  | 10th | 16:20 Pontefract      | Defence Treaty     | 9.70  | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 8.83   |
| Lay  | 10th | 16:20 Pontefract      | Defence Treaty     | 9.70  | 5.00  | Win  | 5   | 4.75   | 4.08   |
| Lay  | 10th | 14:40 Wolverhampton   | Harry's Ridge      | 6.20  | 5.00  | Win  | 7   | 4.75   | -0.67  |
| Lay  | 10th | 15:50 Pontefract      | Buriram            | 5.00  | 5.00  | Win  | 9   | 4.75   | -5.42  |
| Lay  | 10th | 15:20 Pontefract      | Anyonecanhaveitall | 5.92  | 5.00  | Win  | 2   | 4.75   | -10.17 |
| Lay  | 10th | 14:20 Pontefract      | Sands of Giza      | 11.74 | 5.00  | Win  | 10  | 4.75   | -14.92 |
| Lay  | 10th | 13:45 Pontefract      | Recurrent          | 4.68  | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | -19.67 |
| Lay  | 10th | 12:45 Pontefract      | Inhaler            | 5.00  | 5.00  | Loss | 1   | -20.00 | -24.42 |
| Lay  | 9th  | 16:15 Haydock         | Beautiful Illusion | 3.45  | 2.00  | Win  | 2   | 1.90   | -4.42  |
| Lay  | 9th  | 15:15 Haydock         | Muscika            | 12.99 | 2.00  | Win  | 6   | 1.90   | -6.32  |
| Lay  | 9th  | 14:45 Haydock         | Astro Jakk         | 10.50 | 2.00  | Win  | 12  | 1.90   | -8.22  |
| Lay  | 9th  | 14:15 Haydock         | Mountain Brave     | 10.50 | 3.00  | Win  | 2   | 2.85   | -10.12 |
| Lay  | 9th  | 19:15 Chelmsford City | Clap Your Hands    | 8.60  | 2.00  | Win  | 5   | 1.90   | -12.97 |
| Lay  | 9th  | 18:45 Chelmsford City | Sacred Dance       | 4.40  | 2.00  | Win  | 11  | 1.90   | -14.87 |
| Lay  | 9th  | 15:45 Haydock         | Brian Epstein      | 6.69  | 2.00  | Win  | 2   | 1.90   | -16.77 |
| Lay  | 8th  | 15:50 Haydock         | Saisons D'or       | 5.20  | 5.00  | Win  | 4   | 4.75   | -18.67 |
| Lay  | 8th  | 13:45 Haydock         | Dancin Inthestreet | 5.13  | 2.00  | Win  | 3   | 1.90   | -23.42 |
| Lay  | 8th  | 13:30 Chelmsford City | Misu Pete          | 25.24 | 2.00  | Win  | 10  | 1.90   | -25.32 |
| Lay  | 8th  | 12:45 Haydock         | Brad The Brief     | 4.10  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -6.20  | -27.22 |
| Lay  | 7th  | 15:15 Haydock         | Kynren             | 17.50 | 2.00  | Win  | 9   | 1.90   | -21.02 |
| Lay  | 7th  | 14:15 Lingfield       | Punting            | 10.00 | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -18.00 | -22.92 |
| Lay  | 7th  | 13:30 Haydock         | Kipps              | 3.05  | 2.00  | Win  | 2   | 1.90   | -4.92  |
| Lay  | 7th  | 12:55 Haydock         | Harrovian          | 9.73  | 2.00  | Win  | 2   | 1.90   | -6.82  |
| Lay  | 6th  | 17:05 Newcastle       | Longroom           | 4.25  | 5.00  | Win  | 4   | 4.75   | -8.72  |
| Lay  | 6th  | 16:30 Newcastle       | Precocity          | 5.26  | 5.00  | Win  | 11  | 4.75   | -13.47 |
| Lay  | 6th  | 14:40 Newcastle       | Withhold           | 4.58  | 2.00  | Win  | 7   | 1.90   | -18.22 |
| Lay  | 6th  | 14:05 Newcastle       | Daarik             | 3.15  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -4.30  | -20.12 |
| Lay  | 6th  | 13:30 Newcastle       | Fortamour          | 3.88  | 2.00  | Win  | 2   | 1.90   | -15.82 |
| Lay  | 5th  | 15:15 Lingfield       | English King       | 3.45  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -4.90  | -17.72 |
| Lay  | 5th  | 14:40 Lingfield       | Miss Yoda          | 2.53  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -3.06  | -12.82 |
| Lay  | 5th  | 15:00                 | Vale Of Kent       | 7.00  | 2.00  | Win  | 3   | 1.90   | -9.76  |

| Type     | Date | Course          | Selection        | Odds  | Stake | Res  | Pos | Pts   | Total  |
|----------|------|-----------------|------------------|-------|-------|------|-----|-------|--------|
| Lay      | 5th  | Newmarket       | Swindler         | 4.02  | 2.00  | Win  | 5   | 1.90  | -11.66 |
| Lay      | 5th  | Newmarket       | Flavius Titus    | 21.00 | 2.00  | Win  | 11  | 1.90  | -13.56 |
| Lay      | 5th  | 17:35 Lingfield | Jovial           | 2.84  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -3.68 | -15.46 |
| Lay      | 4th  | 15:35 Newmarket | Sky Angel        | 3.25  | 2.00  | Win  | 6   | 1.90  | -11.78 |
| Lay      | 4th  | 13:50 Newmarket | Eye Of Heaven    | 2.25  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -2.50 | -13.68 |
| Lay      | 4th  | 14:10 Newcastle | Tilsit           | 1.99  | 2.00  | Win  | 2   | 1.90  | -11.18 |
| Lay      | 4th  | 13:35 Newcastle | Brunch           | 2.04  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -2.08 | -13.08 |
| Lay      | 3rd  | 16:15 Yarmouth  | Maydanny         | 5.55  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -2.00 | -11    |
| Lay      | 3rd  | 15:40 Yarmouth  | Higher Kingdom   | 1.91  | 2.00  | Loss | 4   | -0.10 | -9     |
| Lay      | 2nd  | 15:40 Newcastle | Andronicus Beau  | 5.00  | 2.00  | Loss | 4   | -0.10 | -8.9   |
| Lay      | 2nd  | 15:05 Newcastle | Lockdown         | 6.51  | 2.00  | Loss | 6   | -0.10 | -8.8   |
| Lay      | 2nd  | 17:40 Kempton   | Rocketeer        | 14.00 | 2.00  | Loss | 9   | -0.10 | -8.7   |
| Lay      | 2nd  | 16:30 Kempton   | Galsworthy       | 1.85  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -2.00 | -8.6   |
| Lay      | 2nd  | 15:55 Kempton   | First Receiver   | 2.37  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -2.00 | -6.6   |
| Lay      | 2nd  | 15:20 Kempton   | Cold Front       | 2.11  | 2.00  | Loss | 2   | -0.10 | -4.6   |
| Lay      | 1st  | 18:15 Newcastle | Byzantine Empire | 3.28  | 2.00  | Loss | 3   | -0.10 | -4.5   |
| Lay      | 1st  | 17:05 Newcastle | Ice Pyramid      | 7.00  | 2.00  | Loss | 6   | -0.10 | -4.4   |
| Lay      | 1st  | 17:40 Newcastle | Frankly Darling  | 2.07  | 2.00  | Loss | 1   | -2.00 | -4.3   |
| Lay      | 1st  | 15:55 Newcastle | Rock Of Diamonds | 5.73  | 2.00  | Loss | 7   | -0.10 | -2.3   |
| Lay      | 1st  | 14:10 Newcastle | Bondl's Boy      | 4.00  | 2.00  | Loss | 3   | -0.10 | -2.2   |
| Each Way | 1st  | 13:35 Newcastle | Mutasaamy        | 1.80  | 2.00  | Loss | 8   | -2.00 | -2.1   |
| Lay      | 1st  | 13:00 Newcastle | Stone Mason      | 2.94  | 2.00  | Loss | 6   | -0.10 | -0.1   |

Unless specified elsewhere:

- Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
- All place bets use industry standard place conditions
- Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services. Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including their [Terms and Conditions](#) and [Earnings Disclaimer](#) before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life. All information correct at time of publication.  
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024